W~ U WD e

B-2 Presented by the Administration

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO
ORDINANCE NO. J’ -2011

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT OR CONTRACTS WITHOUT
COMPETITIVE BIDDING WITH SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR,
INC. FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF
EGOVERNMENT SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS, AND DECLARING
AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, SunGard Public Sector, Inc, is the sole source purveyor of software maintenance
and support services for Naviline and associated eGovernment software applications licensed by

the City,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, County
of Summit and State of Ohio, that:

Section 1. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to enter into a contract or contracts
without competitive bidding with SunGard Public Sector, Inc., on the basis of its proposal dated
December 16, 2010, for software maintenance and support of Naviline and other eGovernment
software applications licensed from SunGard.

8
Section 2. The Director & Finance is further authorized and directed to make payment for
same from funds properly appropriated thereforas Leted of Edhibit A aadned

Section 3. Any other ordinances and resolutions or portions of ordinanices and resolutions
inconsistent herewith be and the same are hereby repealed, but any ordinances and resolutions
or portions of ordinances and resolutions not inconsistent herewith and which have not
previously been repealed are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 4. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and
relating to the adoption of this ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and
that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal
action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including
Chapter 107 of the Codified Ordinances.

Section 5. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the
preservation of the public peace, health, safety, convenience and welfare of the City of Cuyahoga
Falls and the inhabitants thereof, and provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the
members elected or appointed to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its
passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force at the ecarliest
period allowed by law.
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Budget Information:

Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
General Fund
S.C.M.R.
Sewer

Water
Electric
Sanitation
Garage
Utility Billing

Information Services Information Services

Exhibit A

Department
Finance

Engineering
Building
Human Resources

Building and Grounds Maint.

Technical Services

Parks and Recreation
Community Development

S.C.M.R.
Sewer

Water
Electric
Sanitation
Garage
Utility Billing

Category
Other Operations

Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations
Other Operations

Amount

$20,284
$888
$10,718
$3,969
$888
$888
$467
$10,280
$888
$888
$888
$888
$888
$888
$19,589
$467

$73,766




