CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS, OHIO

ORDINANCE NO.

- 2011

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF FINANCE TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT OR CONTRACTS WITHOUT COMPETITIVE BIDDING WITH SUNGARD PUBLIC SECTOR, INC. FOR SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE AND SUPPORT OF EGOVERNMENT SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, SunGard Public Sector, Inc. is the sole source purveyor of software maintenance and support services for Naviline and associated eGovernment software applications licensed by the City,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Cuyahoga Falls, County of Summit and State of Ohio, that:

Section 1. The Director of Finance is hereby authorized to enter into a contract or contracts without competitive bidding with SunGard Public Sector, Inc., on the basis of its proposal dated December 16, 2010, for software maintenance and support of Naviline and other eGovernment software applications licensed from SunGard.

Section 2. The Director of Finance is further authorized and directed to make payment for same from funds properly appropriated therefor as heter on Ethibit A attached.

Section 3. Any other ordinances and resolutions or portions of ordinances and resolutions inconsistent herewith be and the same are hereby repealed, but any ordinances and resolutions or portions of ordinances and resolutions not inconsistent herewith and which have not previously been repealed are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 4. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and relating to the adoption of this ordinance were adopted in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this Council and of any of its committees that resulted in such formal action were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with all legal requirements including Chapter 107 of the Codified Ordinances.

Section 5. This ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure necessary for the preservation of the public peace, health, safety, convenience and welfare of the City of Cuyahoga Falls and the inhabitants thereof, and provided it receives the affirmative vote of two-thirds of the members elected or appointed to Council, it shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor; otherwise it shall take effect and be in force at the earliest period allowed by law.

President of Council

Colplee

Mayor

O:\2011ords\Sunguard.software.maintenance.ordinance.doc

Exhibit A

Budget Information:	Fund	Department	Category	Amount
	General Fund	Finance	Other Operations	\$20,284
	General Fund	Engineering	Other Operations	\$888
	General Fund	Building	Other Operations	\$10,718
	General Fund	Human Resources	Other Operations	\$3,969
	General Fund	Building and Grounds Maint.	Other Operations	\$888
	General Fund	Technical Services	Other Operations	\$888
	General Fund	Parks and Recreation	Other Operations	\$467
	General Fund	Community Development	Other Operations	\$10,280
	S.C.M.R.	S.C.M.R.	Other Operations	\$888
	Sewer	Sewer	Other Operations	\$888
	Water	Water	Other Operations	\$888
	Electric	Electric	Other Operations	\$888
	Sanitation	Sanitation	Other Operations	\$888
	Garage	Garage	Other Operations	\$888
	Utility Billing	Utility Billing	Other Operations	\$19,589
	Information Services	Information Services	Other Operations	\$467
				\$73,766